NYS - Real Property System
County of Cortland

City of Cortland
SWIS Code - 110200

School District - 110200 Cortland City

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13120 CO - NOT EX BY RPTL 406(1)

13350 CITY - GENERALLY

13440 CITY O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WAT
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
18080 MUN HSNG AUTH-FEDERAL/MUN AIDE
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

26300 INTERDENOMINATIONAL CENTER
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28100 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO

28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
29300 HOSP CORP FOR BENEFIT OF CITY
41160 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41400 CLERGY

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
48830 SYSTEM CODE

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,152,033,362

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 39
RPTL 406(1) 24
GEN MUNY L 411 3
RPTL 406(1) 44
RPTL 406(3) 4
RPTL 408 13
STATE L 54 1
RPTL 412-a 15
PUB HSNG L 52(3)&(5) 11
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-a 7
RPTL 420-a 24
RPTL 420-b 16
RPTL 452 2
RPTL 444 1
RPTL 430 36
RPTL 464(2) 1
RPTL 446 3
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 422 2
RPTL 438 15
RPTL 458-b 3
RPTL 460 5
RPTL 467 34
RPTL 425 624
RPTL 425 995
RPTL S499-qqqq 5
RPTL 485-b 4
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 7
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RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 11:10:29

Total Assessed Value 840,984,354
Uniform Percentage 73.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
176,495,204 15.32
31,705,070 2.75
736,438 0.06
41,189,726 3.58
4,748,629 0.41
32,434,111 2.82
1,332,055 0.12
19,011,779 1.65
15,999,727 1.39
447,808 0.04
1,084,384 0.09
3,313,226 0.29
9,073,725 0.79
6,700,548 0.58
730,959 0.06
308,493 0.03
13,251,644 1.15
547,534 0.05
1,596,987 0.14
203,288 0.02
1,638,494 0.14
43,633,974 3.79
0 0.00
10,275 0.00
1,233,601 0.11
56,409,042 4.90
33,913,867 2.94
546,896 0.05
376,809 0.03
1,008,219 0.09



NYS - Real Property System
County of Cortland

City of Cortland
SWIS Code - 110200

School District - 110200 Cortland City

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,152,033,362

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1
1,942
1
1,943

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 11:10:29

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

685

499,682,512
685
499,683,197

840,984,354
73.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.00

43.37
0.00
43.37

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cortland

Town of Cortlandville
SWIS Code - 112289

School District - 110200 Cortland City

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13350
13440
13500
13510
13800
18020
25230
25300
26300
26400
28100
41720
41730
41800
41804
41834
41854
42100
47100
47610
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

CITY - GENERALLY

CITY O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WAT
TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
INTERDENOMINATIONAL CENTER
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
Mass Telecomm Ceiling

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 409,075,953

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 404(1
RPTL 406(1
RPTL 406(1
RPTL 406(3
RPTL 406(1
RPTL 446
RPTL 408
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 430
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 422
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425 292
RPTL 483-a
RPTL S499-qqqq
RPTL 485-b
RPTL 487
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Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

2,300,714
232,857
117,000
1,673,143
10,687,572
133,571
188,999
10,979,573
6,487,286
408,000
919,857
2,907,143
667,000
841,548
221,328
46,071
216,214
18,167,558
10,213,355
73,571
362,980
1,952,989

8,454,428

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 11:10:29

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

286,353,167
70.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.56
0.06
0.03
0.41
2.61
0.03
0.05
2.68
1.59
0.10
0.22
0.71
0.16
0.21
0.05
0.01
0.05
4.44
2.50
0.02
0.09
0.48
2.07



NYS - Real Property System
County of Cortland

Town of Cortlandville
SWIS Code - 112289

School District - 110200 Cortland City

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 409,075,953

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 4
592
4
596

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 11:10:29

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

8,062,429

78,252,757
8,062,429
86,315,186

286,353,167
70.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.97

19.13
1.97
21.10

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cortland

Town of Harford
SWIS Code - 112800

School District - 110200 Cortland City

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL S499-qqqq

2,768,147

Number of
Exemptions

_ W = = 4

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/3/2024 11:10:29

Total Assessed Value 2,491,332
Uniform Percentage 90.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

65,000
14,400
90,444
99,999

2,393

272,236
0
272,236

Percent of Value
Exempted

2.35
0.52
3.27
3.61
0.09

9.83
0.00
9.83

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cortland

Town of Lapeer
SWIS Code - 113200

School District - 110200 Cortland City

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
12100 NYS - GENERALLY

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,135,088

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 2

2

0

2

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 11:10:29

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

241,360

241,360
0
241,360

1,569,290
73.50

Percent of Value
Exempted

11.30

11.30
0.00
11.30

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cortland

Town of Virgil

SWIS Code - 114600

School District - 110200 Cortland City

Exemption
Code

13100
13350
13500
13510
13590
13800
21600
26300
26400
41700
41720
41730
41800
41804
41834
41854
42100
47100
47460
47610

Exemption
Name

CO - GENERALLY

CITY - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

TOWN O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WAT
SCHOOL DISTRICT

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
INTERDENOMINATIONAL CENTER
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
Mass Telecomm Ceiling

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2023 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value 256,866,803
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 3
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 8
RPTL 446 5
RPTL 406(3) 5
RPTL 408 4
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 430 2
RPTL 464(2) 3
RPTL 483 3
AG-MKTS L 305 75
AG MKTS L 306 16
RPTL 467 1
RPTL 467 4
RPTL 425 136
RPTL 425 253
RPTL 483-a 2
RPTL S499-qqqq 5
RPTL 480-a 1
RPTL 485-b 2

530
0
530

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

246,471
287,500
1,938,089
77,352
1,687,942
2,083,677
108,676
1,048,971
362,353
552,500
4,121,367
740,258
74,488
220,404
12,630,178
9,131,148
102,941
450,760
91,324
41,324

35,997,723
0
35,997,723

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/3/2024 11:10:29

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

174,669,426
68.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.10
0.1
0.75
0.03
0.66
0.81
0.04
0.41
0.14
0.22
1.60
0.29
0.03
0.09
4.92
3.55
0.04
0.18
0.04
0.02

14.01
0.00
14.01

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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